

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1991 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. PRAGATI SILICONS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PANCHKULA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Karan Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master