

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1991 OF 2006

M/S. PRAGATI SILICONS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PANCHKULA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The request for dasti service is allowed.

List again on 21.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk