

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1991 OF 2006

M/S. PRAGATI SILICONS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PANCHKULA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is completed.  
Office to process and set down the appeal for hearing according to Order XV  
Rule 39.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)